FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 06-12-	1998 Y U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner c	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	237 and address of receiving party(ies):
James J. Colyar 5-29 James B. MacArthur Eric D. Peer	Name: IFP North America, Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	09/08
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 Overlook Ctr., Suite 400
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket No. HR-1384	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John F. Ritter	*6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	_
	∠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: IFP North America, Inc. 100 Overlook Ctr., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number: 08-3635
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit eccount)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
/11/1998 DNEUYEN 00000019 083635 09087181 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	signature May 29,1998
Fred A. Wilson to Name of Person Signing Reg, No. 27, 019	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	REEL: 9228 FRAME: 0158

HR-1384

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, James J. Colyar, James B. MacArthur, and Eric D. Peer,

residing at 219 Burgundy Lane, Newtown, PA 18940; 15 Copeland Road,

Denville, NJ 07834; and 510 Auten Road, Apt. 2C, Hillsborough, NJ 08876

respectively, having invented certain new and useful improvements in Catalytic

Hydrogenation Process Utilizing Multi-Stage Ebullated Bed Reactors for which

29,

we executed on May 1998, an application for Letters Patent, to be filed in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Whereas, IFP North America, Inc., a corporation of the State of

Delaware, having a place of business at 100 Overlook Center, Suite 400,

Princeton, New Jersey, 08540 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents that may be

granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us

in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, we the said James J. Colyar, James B. MacArthur and

Eric D. Peer, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer unto said IFP North America, Inc., the full and

exclusive rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in

and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United

States and its territorial possessions and in and to all divisions, reissues,

continuations and extensions thereof.

\e hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office

Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any

and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said IFP North America, Inc.,

PATENT

REEL: 9228 FRAME: 0159

as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said IFP North America, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said IFP North America, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all legal papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said IFP North America, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said IFP North America, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	,	1	· .	
Date:	5/29/98	Jamey. Co	ilyan	
, ,	James J. Coly	ar		
-1-12		Suf-		
Date:	5/29/99	Box Inin	Mus	
, ,	James B. Mac	A)thur		
Date: <u>5-29-96</u>	5-29-98	(du)c		
	Éric D. Péer			
Date:				
•				
State of New	Jersey			
County of Mei	cer			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 1998.				
		<u> </u>	free.	
		Notary Public	A father with s	/ 、

(Legalization-notarization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C 261)